UNITED STA	TES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE TH	E PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
	FORD MOTOR COMPANY Petitioner,
	v.
PAICE	LLC & ABELL FOUNDATION, INC. Patent Owners.
	Case IPR2014-00579
	Patent 7,104,347

NOTICE OF STIPULATION

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



NOTICE OF STIPULATION

Patent Owner, PAICE LLC & ABELL FOUNDATION, INC., and Petitioner, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, jointly stipulate to the following revised dates for DUE DATES 1-2 in IPR2014-00579. DUE DATES 3-7 remain unchanged.

DUE DATE 1	January 8, 2015		
Patent owner's response to the petition	January 15, 2015		
Patent owner's motion to amend the patent			
DUE DATE 2	April 9, 2015		
Petitioner's reply to patent owner response to petition	April 16, 2015		
Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend			
DUE DATE 3	April 30, 2015		
Patent owner's reply to petitioner's opposition to motion to amend			
DUE DATE 4	May 7, 2015		
Motion for observation regarding cross-examination of reply witness			
Motion to exclude evidence			
Request for oral argument			
DUE DATE 5			
Response to observation			
Opposition to motion to exclude			
DUE DATE 6			



Reply to opposition to motion to exclude	
DUE DATE 7	June 11, 2015
Oral argument (if requested)	



Dated: November 21, 2014

By: /Frank Angileri/ Frank Angileri (Reg. No. 36,733) BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Southfield, MI 48075 (248) 358-4400

Lissi Mojica (Reg No. 63,421) Kevin Greenleaf (Reg. No. 64,062) **DENTONS US LLP** 1530 Page Mill Road; Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94304-1125 F +1 650 798 0310

Attorneys For Petitioner Ford Motor Company By: __/Kevin E. Greene/ Timothy W. Riffe (Reg. No. 43,881) Kevin Greene, (Reg. No. 46,031) FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. Box 1022 Minneapolis, MN 55440-1022 Tel: (202) 626-6447

Attorneys for Patent Owner Paice LLC & Abell Foundation, Inc.

Fax: (202) 783-2331



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on November 21, 2014, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing Notice of Stipulation for IPR2014-00579, was served by electronic mail (per the parties' agreement), on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Frank A. Angileri
John Nemazi, John Rondini
Brooks Kushman P.C.
1000 Town Center
Twenty-Second Floor
Southfield, Michigan 48075

Email: FPGP0101IPR3@brookskushman.com

Lissi Mojica Kevin Greenleaf Dentons US LLP 1530 Page Mill Road Suite 200 Palo Alto, California 94304-11251

Email: lissi.mojica@dentons.com
Email: level-new-

/Susan C. Johnson/

Susan Johnson Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis MN 55402 202-626-6420

